UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1321113031 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/30/2013 10:24 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Account No.: MIN1000563-9110820058-9

MERS Tel.: (888) 679 MERS

PREPARED BY: (800)-669-4268

Shruti Jani Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc.

1 Corporate Prive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, V. 60047-8924

AFTER RECORDING FORWARD TO:

Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 363 Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8924

Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc.

1722013904 MALDONADO

Lender Id:

SATISFACTION

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR NETWORK FUNLING L.P., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS is holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ALFREDO MALDONADO AND MICHELLE M. MALDONADO, HUSBAND AND WIFE. Original Mortgagee: NETWORK FUNDING, L.P.

Principal sum of \$221,600.00

Dated: 10/11/2012 and Recorded 10/23/2012 as Document No. 1229756035 in Book N/A

Page N/A in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL :

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Assessor's / Tax ID No. : 16-05-312-011-0000

Property Address: 718 HAYES AVE, OAK PARK, IL 60302

PROTECTION THIS RELEASE SHALL BE THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

1321113031 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., whose address is P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

As of July 01, 2013

Ву:

Jewalyn M. Slake Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Lake

Sworn to and subscribed on 1.813, before me, KATIE LARA, a Notary Public in and for the County of Lake, State of Illinois, personally appeared Jenalyn M. Blake Assistant Secretary of NORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., whose address is P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KATIE LARA

Notary Expires: 10/30/2016

RATIE LARA

OF ICIAL SEAL

Notary Proble, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires

October 21, 2016

1321113031 Page: 3 of 3

"Mortgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the (N) Loan:

"Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (1) principal and interest under the (0)

Note, plus (2) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(P) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortrage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortrage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortrage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortrage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortrage loan" under DESPA mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (I) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the County of COOK:

THE NORTH 17 FEET OF LOT 17 AN ALL OF LOT 18 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 34 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 6 IN HOOKER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SETION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPLE MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLNOIS

(a) ID: 16-05-312-011-0000

which currently are the address of 718 HAYES AVE, OAK PARK, IL 60302 ("Property Address"):

TOGE: HER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fi cur's now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security strument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower uncerstand and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, b. t, if n ecessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assig. s) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to the right to foreglose and sall the Property and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security is strument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that sorrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend a neral y the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines afferm covenants for national use and non-uniform

covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitut a laiform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender coverent and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prept and Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evider cell by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Ecrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made a U.S. currency. However, if any check prother instrument received by Lender or payment under the Note cythic Security Instrument is returned to Lender. or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the or and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such check is rawn upon an institution whose denotite are instrumental treasurer and the selection of the selec whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity; or (d) Elect onic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such

other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 15. Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Le neutrent. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Lean current. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Lean current, with ut we ver of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the future, out the result of the least the light of the latter of the light of the latter of the light of ngnts nereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the funds, ob Leviller is not obligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. If each Periodic Payment is accided as of its scheduled due date, then Lender need not pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may he do not unapplied funds until Borrower makes payment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within a

ILLINOIS-Single Family-Famile Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3014 1/01 (Page 2 of 10 Pages) (DoD) RA0359074 - sigmers.il - Rev. 04/02/2012